ULTIMATE OUTDOORS GIVEAWAY! WIN YOUR CHOICE ATV OR UTV! BR JUGHT TO YOU BY WESTIN HENER DISTRIBUTING! SEP 12TH - N. V. 14

Meyer Distributing / Westin Automotive Official Rules & Regulations ATV or UTV Give-A-Way

- 1. CONTEST: <u>MEYER DISTRIBUTING/WESTIN AUTOMOTIVE GIVE-A-WAY</u>. Meyer Distributing and Westin Automotive have teamed up to offer one lucky Meyer customer a chance to win their choice of a 2011 Polaris ATV <u>or</u> a UTV. The contest begins on September 12th and expires on November 14th. Customers that purchase any of Westin Automotive family of products will receive entries into a drawing to win the prize.
 - a. The drawing will occur on or around November 21st.
- ENTRIES: Will be awarded on purchases of specific products during the period of the give-away. Once cumulative purchases of \$1500 across the Westin family of products thru Meyer Distributing is reached customer will be given 1 entry. After reaching the minimum of \$1500 an entry will be given for every \$1000 purchased of Westin Products. HDX Grille Guards and 6" Oval tubes will count as double dollars.
- 3. ELIGIBILITY: This contest is open to wholesale accounts who are 18 years of age or older with a current Meyer Distributing account in good standing at the time of prize being awarded. Employees (their families and members of household) of sponsor, its parent, subsidiary and affiliated companies, advertising and promotion agencies are not eligible to win.
- 4. ALL ENTRIES: To be eligible, all purchases must be received by 5:00 pm. Eastern Time on August 12th, 2011. All entries become the property of the sponsor and will not be acknowledged or returned. Merchandise or product returned or refused will not qualify for an entry to the contest.
- 5. PARTICIPATION CONSTITUTES ACCEPTANCE OF RULES. Participation in this contest constitutes entrant's full and unconditional acceptance of these official rules and the decisions of the sponsor. Contest is sponsored by Meyer Distributing, Jasper, IN 47546. Sponsor reserves the right to cancel the contest at any time and substitute another promotion in its place. Sponsor is not responsible for printing errors in these official rules.
- 6. WINNERS: By participating, entrants releases sponsors, Westin Automotive, Meyer Distributing, its parent companies, subsidiaries, affiliated business, its advertising and promotion agencies and the officers, directors, employees and agents, each from any and all liability, damages or causes of action (however named or described) for injuries, damages or losses to persons or property which may be sustained in connection with receipt, enjoyment, ownership or use of the grand price in this contest.
- 7. GRAND PRIZE: CHOICE OF One (1) 2011 Polaris UTV OR ATV. Actual model, color, accessories, and features of the choice of grand prize may vary. The approximate retail value of the grand prize is \$10,000. Any difference between the stated value and the actual value of the prize will not be awarded to the winner. Winner acknowledges that except and to the extent that the sponsor cannot by law except itself from responsibility or liability, the sponsor has neither made nor is in any manner responsible or liable for any warranty, representation or guarantee, express or implied, in fact to in law, relative to the prize described herein; including, but not limited to, its quality, merchantability, mechanical condition or fitness for use. All warranties are hereby disclaimed, and the winner will accept the prize "as-is".

All federal, state, and local taxes, fees and other expenses not specified herein, including, but not limited to, licensing, permitting, title transfer fees and insurance are the responsibility of the winner. Grand Prize winner much show proof of insurance and finalize transfer of title within 15 days or prize winner notification. Grand prize cannot be assigned, transferred, exchanged or redeemed for cash, but sponsor may substitute cash value for grand prize at its sole option. If the grand prize is unavailable, a prize of equal or greater value may be substituted by sponsor. If the winner refuses to accept the grand prize and alternate winner will be chosen in a manner to be determined by sponsor in its sole discretion.

8. WINNER: The winner will be notified on or around August 15th. The winner of the item will be responsible for the transportation of the item, taxes, registration, or fees of any kind and any travel incurred to transport item to final destination.